

	[image: ]
	
	Statewide Contract 
Amendment



This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.


	Statewide Contract #:
	 SW0081

	PeopleSoft Contract ID:
	6032

	Contract Title:
	Asphalt

	Contract Issuance Date:
	1/15/2021

	Contract Supplier:
	Logan County Asphalt Company

	                  Amendment #
		




	             Addendum Date:
	1/24/2025

	
	

	OMES Point of Contact:
	

	        Contracting Officer:
	 Asha Parks

	Phone Number:
	405.521.6674

	E-mail address:
	asha.parks@omes.ok.gov

	
	

	Amendment Information:
	


	Logan County Asphalt Company, Vendor ID: 0000061516
Effective as of approval date: 1/24/2025

Bulk Materials:
Increase Prices to: $115.00/ton FOB + original award vendors price adjustment
                                                                               (Freight)Delivered: $0.40/ ton mile

From: $99.75/ton FOB + original award vendors price adjustment
                                                      (Freight) Delivered: $0.25/ton mile

Bagged Materials: FOB, Minimum 50 Bags Delivered  
Increased Prices to: $12.50/50# Bag 
                                 $14.00/50# BAG Delivered.
                                 $13.50/60# Bag FOB
                                 $15.00/60# Bag Delivered
                                 $11.50/50#Bag Delivered

From: $9.50/50#Bag FOB 

*Any delivery that exceeds 100 miles could be subject to a fuel surcharge Not to exceed 15%.
*Additional Discounts will be applied to locations that exceed 100 miles if the quantity is 250 Bags or more. 




	OMES-FORM-CP-075  Rev. 03/2020
	PAGE 1 OF 1



image1.png
.
R » OKLAHOMA
a 4 Office of Management

PR~ & Enterprise Services





 

OMES - FORM - CP - 0 75     Rev.  0 3 /20 20  PAGE  1   OF  1  

    This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.      

Logan County Asphalt  Company ,  Vendor   ID: 0000061516   Effective as of approval date: 1/24/2025     Bulk Materials:   Increase Prices to:   $115.00/ton   FOB + original award vendors price adjustment                                                                                                                                                                 (Freight)Delivered: $0.40/ ton mile     From :   $99.75/ton FOB + original award vendors price adjustment                                                                                                               (Freight)   Delivered : $ 0.25/ton mile     Bagged Materials:   FOB ,  Minimum 50 Bags Delivered      I ncrease d   Prices to:   $12.50/50# Bag                                                          $14.00/50# BAG Delivered.                                                       $13.50/60# Bag FOB                                                         $15.00/60# Bag Delivered                                                         $11.50/50#Bag Delivered     From:   $9.50/50#Bag FOB       *Any delivery that exceeds 100 miles could be subject to a fuel surcharge Not to  exceed 15%.   *Additional Discounts will be applied to locations that exceed 100 miles if the quantity is 250   Bags or more.    

 

  Statewide Contract    Amendment  

Statewide Contract #:    SW0081  

PeopleSoft Contract ID:  6032  

Contract Title:  Asphalt  

Contract Issuance  Date:  1/15/2021  

Contract Supplier:  Logan County Asphalt  Company  

                   Am endment   #     

              A ddendum Date:  1/24/2025  

  

OMES Point of Contact:   

         Contracting Officer:    Asha Parks  

Phone Number:  405.521.6674  

E - mail  address:  asha.parks@omes.ok.gov  

  

Am endment   Information:   

